
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035561-2025 

Award

PE0712 - Replace x johndere 1585 ride on mowers 3

Peabody Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035561
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05548e 
Published 26 June 2025, 7:05pm

Scope 

Reference

PE0712

Description

For: 3 x New John Deere 1580 4wd front line mowers fitted with Trimax FX155 flail
mowers, complete with road homologation, road registration, 2 x flashing beacons, first
aid kits, fire extinguishers, rear bumper and carry rack, 2 front and 2 rear wheels and
tyres.

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=961405639

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035561-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035561-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=961405639


Page 2 to 5

 

Contract 1

Supplier

Golf And Turf Equipment Limited

Contract value

£124,500 excluding VAT

£149,400 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Award decision date

28 May 2025

Earliest date the contract will be signed

26 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

27 June 2025 to 25 July 2025

29 days

Main procurement category



Page 3 to 5

Goods

CPV classifications

16311000 - Lawnmowers

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Information about tenders 

2 tenders received

2 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

1 supplier unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - limited competition



Page 4 to 5

Supplier 

Golf And Turf Equipment Limited

Pine Grove Farm,, Mare Lane, Shurlock Row

Reading

RG10 0QH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Dave White

Telephone: 07554 426452

Email: dave@golfandturfequipment.co.uk

Region: UKJ11 - Berkshire

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

Peabody Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJY-3925-DVJD

mailto:dave@golfandturfequipment.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

145 Westminster Bridge Road

London

SE1 7JB

United Kingdom

Contact name: John Riseborough

Telephone: 07443 262791

Email: john.riseborough@peabody.org.uk

Region: UKI44 - Lewisham and Southwark

Organisation type: Public undertaking (commercial organisation subject to public authority
oversight)

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:john.riseborough@peabody.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Golf And Turf Equipment Limited

	Contracting authority
	Peabody Trust


		2026-02-24T20:18:55+0000
	TCPDF




